0012 26, 1973

Honorable Arlen ! Erdahl Secretary of State Stato Office Building 55101 St.Paul, Minnosota

Doar Mr. Socretary :

You received a letter dated Oct. 23, 1973 from Mr. Robert L. Hagen Doputy Director, Bureau of Consus, Wash. D.C. stating the population of Taconito Harbor Township, Schroedor Minn. Cook County as of Sopt. 24th to bo 318,

Wo wish to call your attention to the fact that the Township formally namod Taconito Harbor Township was changed to Schroedor Township July 2nd 1973. Attachod is a clipping of the Cook County Board of Commissioners resolution verifying same.

We explained this to the Special Consus Supervisor Mr. Lohn D. Wilcyk. Ho was to notify the Consus Bureau in Washington of this action.

If you require further information concerning this name change please lot us know.

Doris M. Lamb Darie M. Kamb Schroodor Township Town Clork

RESOLUTION NO. 73-36 A RESOLUTION CHANGING THE NAME OF THE TOWN OF TACONITE HARBOR TO THE TOWN OF SCHROEDER WHEREAS, a pelition signed by legal voters equal to 55 percent of the votes cast in the Town of Taconite Harbor at the last general election requesting the change in name of said town was presented to the Cook County Board of Commissioners on April 11, 1973.

ame of Standard of Communication April 11, 1973, NOW: THEREFORE, BE IT RE-JOLVED, That pursuant to M.S. 379.08 and M.S. 379.09, the Board of Commissioners of Associate hereby approves /es of der. t the this URTHER RESOLVED County Audior of ward a copy of this resolution and all other-pertinent docu-ments to the Auditor of the State of Minnesota, Commissioner Johnson moved the adop-tion of the tollowing resolution and being seconded by McClanahan was declared adopted by unanimous vote thereon;

· * . ,

26138

Erclin Dron	LOCATION Acres of fifth
ATE 7-18-73	TIME
ROM Et Fulle	location. andita affini
TRANSMITTAL ACTION	CALL OR VISIT
Review and see me Review and return	NAME
Prepare reply for my sig. Reply and send me copy	FROM
For your approval	PHONE NO.
For signature As we discussed	Called Was here to see you
As you requested Take appropriate action	Please call Will call again

OFFICE OF County Auditor

JANE FURLONG AUDITOR

142

أوقيها

GRAND MARAIS, MINNESOTA 55604

(CIE JUL 1 3 1973 STATE AUDITOR

1

MARION WRIGHT

July 11, 1973

The Honorable Rolland F. Hatfield State Auditor 309 State Administration Building St. Paul, Minnesota 55155

Dear Sir:

Enclosed are documents showing change in name of the Town of Taconite Harbor in Cook County to the Town of Schroeder.

If I have omitted other pertinent documents would you please advise me.

Thank you.

Very truly yours, Tres Dane Furlong County Auditor

cc. Doris Lamb, Clerk Town of Schroeder formerly Town of Taconite Harbor

RESOLUTION NO. 73-36

A RESOLUTION CHANGING THE NAME OF THE TOWN OF TACONITE HARBOR TO THE TOWN OF SCHROEDER.

WHEREAS, a petition signed by legal voters equal to 55 percent of the votes cast in the Town of Taconite Harbor at the last general election requesting the change in name of said town was presented to the Cook County Board of Commissioners on April 11, 1973.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, That pursuant to M.S. 379.08 and M.S. 379.09, the Board of Commissioners of Cook County, Minnesota hereby approves the change in name of the Town of Taconite Harbor to the Town of Schroeder.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, That the County Auditor forward a copy of this resolution and all other pertinent documents to the Auditor of the State of Minnesota.

STATE OF MINNESOTA

- 1

-

.

1

1

÷.,

County of Cook Auditor's Office

I, Jane Furlong, Auditor of the County of Cook, do hereby certify that I have compared the foregoing with the original resolution filed in said office on the 9th day of July 1973, and that the same is a true copy thereof, and of the whole of said original.

Witness my hand and seal of office at Grand Marais, Minnesota this 10th day of July 1973.

SEAL

COUNTY AUDITOR

